
Final 7.8.24 

College of Pharmacy, Glendale Campus PS-1 / Class of 2027 Fall Quarter 2024 
 August 26, 2024 – November 15, 2024 

 MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY 

8:00 – 
8:50am 

 
 
 
 

MICRG 1553 
Immunology 

Cholla D 

MICRG 1553 
Immunology 

Cholla D 

MICRG 1553 
Immunology 

Cholla D PSCIG 1541 
Pharmaceutics I 

Cholla D 

Special 
Sessions: 

Aug 30 only: 
MICRG 1553 

(8:00 – 8:50 am) 
PSCIG 1541 

(9:00 – 10:50 am)  
Cholla D 

 
Special 

Sessions: 
Sept 6 & Oct. 11 

only: 
PPRAG 1571  
Healthcare 
Systems 

(9:00 – 10:50 am) 
Cholla D 

 
OEE Basic Life 
Support (BLS) 

Training  
(8:00 am – 12noon) 
All students will be 
assigned to one of 

these sessions: 
 

Sept 13 
Sept 20 
Sept 27 

 
Special 

Sessions: 
Nov 1 only: 

PPRAG 1571 
Final Exam 

Preview 
(Virtual, 9-10 am) 

and 
PHYSG 1502  

Final Exam Q&A 
(Virtual, 10:00 – 

10:50 am) 

9:00 –
9:50am 

PHYSG 1502 
Human Physiology II 

Cholla D 

PHYSG 1502 
Human Physiology II 

Cholla D 

PHYSG 1502 
Human Physiology II 

Cholla D 

10:00 – 
10:50am PSCIG 1541 

Pharmaceutics I 
Cholla D 

(10:00 – 11:50 am) 
 

Oct 21 only: no class  

Special Sessions: 
PSCIG 1541 

(10:00 – 10:50 am) 
Aug 27 & Oct 15 only: 

Cholla D  
 

PHYSG 1502 
(10:00 – 10:50 am) 

 

Sept 3, Sept 17 & Oct 8 
only: Cholla D  

 

Sept 10, 24 & Oct 22 
only: 

Exam Q&As 
Virtual  

PSCIG 1541L 
Pharmaceutics Lab 
(10:00 am – 1:00 pm) 
Pharmacy Lab 101 

PPRAG 1571  
Healthcare Systems 

(10:00 – 10:50 am) 
Cholla D 

11:00 –
11:50am Lunch 

COREG 1560C/IPE 
Meets in-person: 8/29, 9/12, 9/19, 

10/3, and 10/10 
Auditorium 3  

Group A: COREG 
Group B: Lunch 

12:00 –
1:00pm 

COMMON HOUR 
(Class of 2027) 

Cholla D 

 
 
 

PPRAG 1502 
Clinical Skills 

Development 2 
Cholla D  

COREG 1560C/IPE 
Meets in-person: 8/29, 9/12, 9/19, 

10/3, and 10/10 
Auditorium 3  

Group A: Lunch 
Group B: COREG 

1:10 –
2:00pm 

Lunch  
(1:00 -1:30 pm) Lunch 

 

 
 
 

PPRAG 1502 
Clinical Skills Development 2  

Workshops 
Locations and dates per syllabus 

 
 

EXAMS 
Testing Center  
1:00 – 3:00 pm  

or 
3:30 – 5:30 pm 

 
 

Unless indicated, 
events that start: 
(i) Before noon: 

start on the hour, 
end on :50; (ii) at 

noon or after: 
start on :10, end 

on the hour. 

PPRAG 1571 
Healthcare Systems 

(1:30 – 3:00 pm) 
Cholla D 

Aug 26, Sept 9, Oct 
7, Oct 21 & Oct. 28: 

1:30 – 3:30 pm 

2:10 –
3:00pm 

 
3:10 –

4:00pm 

Special Session: 
Sept 9 only: 
PSCIG 1541 

(3:40 – 4:30 pm) 
Cholla D 

 
PSCIG 1541L 

Pharmaceutics Lab 
Pre-Lab 

(3:10 – 4:00 pm) 
Pharmacy Lab 101  
or Cholla 112 – 114  

EXAMS 
(3:30 – 5:30 pm) 4:10 –

5:00pm 
5:10 – 

6:00pm 
 

 
 

First day of Fall classes: Monday, August 26, 2024 
University Holiday (no classes): Monday, September 2, 2024 (Labor Day) 
Special Session OEE BLS: All students will be assigned to one of these sessions: 9/13, 9/20, 9/27, or 10/4 
White Coat Ceremony: Saturday, September 28, 2024 
Last day of classes:  Friday, November 1, 2024 
Final Exams: November 4 – 8, 2024     
Thanksgiving Break*: November 11 – November 29, 2024  
Winter Quarter starts: December 2, 2024 
 
 

No classes 
on Sept 2 



Final 7.8.24 

 
Course Title Course Director Type Qhrs 

PHYSG 1502 Human Physiology II Dr. J. Vallejo Required 3.0 
MICRG 1553 Immunology Dr. K. Leyva Required 3.0 
PPRAG 1502 Clinical Skills Development II Dr. S. Counts Required 3.0 
PPRAG 1571 Healthcare Systems Dr. N. Murdock Required 3.0 
PSCIG 1541 Pharmaceutics I Dr. M. Joshi  Required 4.0 
PSCIG 1541L Pharmacy Compounding Dr. M. Jordan Required 2.0 
COREG 1560C Interprofessional Education/One Health Dr. D. Sullivan Required 0.5 

 
Fall Quarter 2024 Exam Schedule 

PSCIG 1541 Pharmaceutics I 
Exam 1  Friday, September 6    1:00 – 3:00 pm  Testing Center 
Exam 1 Review Thursday, September 12    12:00noon – 1:00 pm Testing Center 
Exam 2  Friday, September 20    1:00 – 3:00 pm  Testing Center   
Exam 2 Review Wednesday, September 25   1:10 – 2:00 pm  Testing Center 
Exam 3  Friday, October 11    1:00 – 3:00 pm  Testing Center   
Exam 3 Review Tuesday, October 15    12:00noon – 1:00 pm Testing Center 
Make-Up Exam Monday, October 28    3:30 – 5:30 pm  Testing Center 
Exam 4  Monday, November 4   Final 3:00 – 5:00 pm  Testing Center 
Exam 4 Review Friday, November 8    3:00 – 4:00 pm  Testing Center 
Course Re-examination: Tuesday, November 12   9:30 – 11:30 am  Testing Center 
 
PSCIG 1541Lab Final: Tuesday, November 5 
Held in Cholla Pharmacy Lab, specific times will be assigned 
 
MICRG 1553 Immunology 
Exam 1  Monday, September 16    3:30 – 5:00 pm  Testing Center   
Exam Review  Thursday, September 19    12:00noon – 1:00 pm Testing Center   
Exam 2  Friday, October 4     1:00 – 2:30 pm  Testing Center   
Exam Review  Thursday, October 10    12:00noon – 1:00 pm Testing Center  
Exam 3  Friday, October 18    1:00 – 2:30 pm  Testing Center   
Exam Review  Thursday, October 24    5:00 – 6:00 pm  Testing Center  
Exam 4  Friday, November 8   Final 11:00 am – 12:30 pm Testing Center  
Make-Up Exam Monday, November 11    11:15 am – 12:45 pm Testing Center 
Course Re-examination: Monday, December 2   TBD   Testing Center 
 
PPRAG 1571 Healthcare Systems 
Exam 1  Monday, September 23    3:30 – 5:00 pm  Testing Center 
Exam 2  Monday, October 14    3:30 – 5:00 pm   Testing Center    
Make-Up Exam Wednesday, October 30    5:30 – 7:00 pm  Testing Center 
Exam 3  Thursday, November 7    Final 11:00 am – 12:30 pm Testing Center 
Course Re-examination: Thursday, November 14   9:30 – 11:30 am  Testing Center 
 
PPRAG 1502 Clinical Skills Development 2 
Top 200 Quiz 1 Thursday, September 19    1:10–1:45 pm  Testing Center (on Canvas) 
DI Quiz  Thursday, September 26    2:30 – 4:00 pm  Testing Center 
Exam 1  Monday, September 30    3:30 – 5:00 pm  Testing Center 
Exam 1 Review Tuesday, October 8    11:00 – 11:30 am  Testing Center 
Top 200 Quiz 2 Thursday, October 31    2:30 – 3:05 pm     Testing Center (on Canvas) 
Exam 2  Friday, November 1   Final 1:00 – 2:30 pm   Testing Center 
Course Re-examination: Wednesday, November 13   9:00 – 10:30 am  Testing Center 
 
PHYSG 1502 Human Physiology II 
Exam 1 Q&A Tuesday, September 10    10:00 – 10:50 am  Virtual 
Exam 1  Friday, September 13    1:00 – 3:00 pm  Testing Center    
Exam Review  Wednesday, September 18   1:00 – 2:00 pm  Testing Center 
Exam 2 Q&A Tuesday, September 24    10:00 – 10:50 am  Virtual 
Exam 2  Friday, September 27    1:00 – 3:00 pm  Testing Center    
Exam Review  Thursday, October 3    12:00 – 1:00 pm  Testing Center 
Exam 3 Q&A Tuesday, October 22    10:00 – 10:50 am  Virtual 
Exam 3  Friday, October 25    3:30 – 5:30 pm  Testing Center    
Exam Review  Thursday, October 31    12:00noon – 1:00 pm Testing Center 
Exam 4 Q&A Friday, November 1    10:00 – 10:50 am  Virtual 
Exam 4  Wednesday, November 6   Final 1:30 – 3:30 pm   Testing Center 
Make-Up Exam Monday, November 11    11:15 am – 1:15 pm Testing Center 
Course Re-examination: Monday, December 2   TBD   Testing Center 

 

 
 



Final 7.8.24 

 
 

Final Exam, Course Re-Examination, and SPGC Schedule 
 
Fri 11/1 

            PPRAG 1502  
            1:00 – 2:30 pm 
 
 

Mon 11/4  Tues 11/5  Weds 11/6  Thurs 11/7  Fri 11/8 
PSCIG 1541  PSCIG 1541L  PHYSG 1502  PPRAG 1571   MICRG 1553 
3:00 – 5:00 pm  Times assigned  1:30 – 3:30 pm  11:00 am – 12:30 pm 11:00 am – 12:30 pm 
   PPRAG 1502 
   Make-up Exam, time assigned 
 
 

Mon 11/11   Tues 11/12  Weds 11/13  Thurs 11/14 
Make-up Exams:    PSCIG 1541  PPRAG 1502  PPRAG 1571 
PHYSG 1502:11:15 am–1:15 pm Course Re-Exam  Course Re-Exam  Course Re-Exam 

MICRG 1553: 11:15 am–12:45 pm 9:30 – 11:30 am  9:00 – 10:30 am  9:30 – 11:30 am 

 

Mon 12/2         Fri 12/6 
MICRG 1553/PHYSG 1502       SPGC Meets ~11:00 am 
Course Re-Exam: TBD 

Once scheduled, make-up exams and course re-exams cannot be changed or rescheduled. 
 


